Report

3D PETROLEUM SYSTEM
MODELINGANDEXPLORATION
RISK ASSESSMENT OF THE
NORTHERN CAMPOS BASIN

November 2005



ey

RT ©

PETROLEUM IES




Executive Summary

1. Introduction

2.Geologic Assessment of the Study Area

2.1. Regional Context: the Great Campos Basin
2.2.Tectonic-Stratigraphic Appraisal and Mapping
2.3 Exploration History

3.Source rocks, Oils and Condensates
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Source Rocks Characterization

3.3 Hydrocarbons characterization

4_Accumulation Models and Leads Characterization
5.3D Petroleum System Modelling

5.1 Introductory information

5.2 Building the Model (INPUT)

5.3 Maturity and Pressure Modeling Results

5.4 Petroleum Migration

6. Conclusions

7. References

JIHRT O NSPGT ShataGeo 7poain T

PETROLEUM IES SN

13

15
15
21

51
51
51
68

101

129

129

129

197

282

339

347



Appendix1 353

Appendix2 375

PETROLEUM

4 r N cRO
~JYHRT g ESPGT SnatsGeo 79sarn T



