

3D PETROLEUM SYSTEM MODELINGANDEXPLORATION RISK ASSESSMENT OF THE NORTHERN CAMPOS BASIN

November 2005

**BLANK PAGE** 











## Contents

Executive Summary	5
1. Introduction	13
2.Geologic Assessment of the Study Area	15
2.1. Regional Context: the Great Campos Basin	15
2.2.Tectonic-Stratigraphic Appraisal and Mapping	21
2.3 Exploration History	48
3. Source rocks, Oils and Condensates	51
3.1 Introduction	51
3.2 Source Rocks Characterization	51
3.3 Hydrocarbons characterization	68
4.Accumulation Models and Leads Characterization	101
5.3D Petroleum System Modelling	129
5.1 Introductory information	129
5.2 Building the Model (INPUT)	129
5.3 Maturity and Pressure Modeling Results	197
5.4 Petroleum Migration	282
6. Conclusions	339













7. References

347

Appendix 1 353

Appendix 2 375











